Original Decision H&A Portal Report Business Address	Business County	Complaint Violation Number	Date Violation Occurred Violation Status	Subject	Date Comments	Acknowledgement Received Date Commission/ALJ Name
Account: Account Name: 221 WARREN, LLC (2	records)					
Business ID: 247850 (2 records)						
Business DBA: PIEOLOGY (2 records)						
0215 Mound Rd, , Warren, MI 48092-2026	MACOMB	CV-502057	7/14/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	10/23/2018 As a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$500 in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. Neg. Settlement; 801(2)	
0215 Mound Rd, , Warren, MI 48092-2026	MACOMB	CV-502057	7/14/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	7/14/2018 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor, X-347, date of birth October 13, 1998, (19), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old: (LCC Inv. Jensen/Clerk Destiny Marnae Hicks/ID not checked)	
Account: Account Name: 616 SPORTS BAR & G	GRILL, LLC (2 records)					
Business ID: 225993 (2 records)						
Business DBA: BURGERS & MORE L.L.C. (2	records)					
IS14 BRETON RD SE, , KENTWOOD, MI 49508	KENT	CV-501973	7/12/2018 Decision Issued 7/12/2018 Decision Issued		7/12/2018 Failed to return license(s) and permit(s) to the Commission after closing active operation: (LCC Inv. Nye) 10/17/2018 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$200 for the charge in this matter, which is due within 45 days from the mailing date of this Order. The Commissioner also Orders the license and permits for this Licensee at the above-noted location to remain in escrow until all outstanding fines and fees are paid in full or the license is terminated pursuant to R 436.1107.	9/17/2018 Clemente 9/17/2018 Clemente
Account: Account Name: 625 SHELBY, LLC (2 n	ecords)					
Business ID: 234311 (2 records)						
Business DBA: WHITE HOUSE (2 records)						
525 Shelby St, , Detroit, MI 48226-3206	WAYNE	CV-501319	9/1/2017 Decision Issued	DEC	10/26/2018 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$150 for each charge in this matter, for a total fine of \$300 in this matter, which is due within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	9/7/2018 Clemente
					In addition, the Commissioner Orders the licenses for this Licensee at the above-noted location to remain in escrow until: 1. All outstanding fines and fees are paid in full, and	

2. The Licensee either:

a. Remains in full proprietary control of this	
licensed business, or	

b. Transfers said licenses to a person approved by the MLCC, or

c. Allows said licenses to terminate pursuant to the provisions of administrative rule R 436.1107. The Commissioner further warns the Licensee that failure to make payment within the time allotted may result in an additional violation under administrative rule R 436.1029, which may subject the licensee to additional penalties, including revocation of the licenses.

625 Shelby St, , Detroit, MI 48226-3206

WAYNE

CV-500085

9/11/2017 Decision Issued DEC

6/16/2018 Decision Issued VIOL

1/23/2018 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 per the charge for a total fine of \$600 as penalty, in this matter, which is due within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. The Commissioner also Orders all licenses and permits for this Licensee at the above-noted location to remain in escrow until all outstanding fines and fees are paid in full or the licenses and permits are terminated pursuant to the provisions of administrative rule R 436.1107. 15(d)

Account: Account Name: 7-ELEVEN, INC. (A TEXAS CORPORATION) & TURNER FAMILY ENTERPRISES, INC. (2 records)	
---	--

Business ID: 247804 (2 records)

Business DBA: 7-ELEVEN #33394-B (2 records)

3100 W Highland Rd, , Howell, MI 48843-8700 LIVINGSTON CV-5014

CV-501490 4/24/2018 Decision Issued VIOL

4/24/2018 The licensee, clerk, servant, agent, or employee

of the licensee engaged in an illegal occupation or illegal act upon the licensed premises, specifically: sale of cigarettes to minor, Decoy with date of birth June 8, 2000: (MSP Brighton Post, Tpr. Hammond)

3100 W Highland Rd, , Howell, MI 48843-8700 LIVINGSTON CV-501490 4/24/2018 Decision Issued DEC 9/26/2018 As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of

\$100. In addition, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of five (5) continuous days be imposed if the total fine of \$100 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions ordered by the MLCC for these Co-Licensees. Neg Settlement

Account: Account Name: A&P ROZ INC (2 records)

Business ID: 240467 (2 records)

Business DBA: QUICK CHEK THE STORE (2 records)

227 E State St, , Cheboygan, MI 49721-1753 CHEBOYGAN CV-501804

6/16/2018 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to ESC-422,

date of birth October 1, 1997, (20), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old: (LCC S-Inv. Peters, Invs. Rademacher and Szatkowki/Clerk Rebecca Lynn Lafrinere/ID not checked) 9/10/2018 Clemente

					fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	
Account: Account Name: AKI2 LLC (2 records)						
Business ID: 242113 (2 records)						
Business DBA: AKI SUSHI BAR AND GRILL	(2 records)					
1828 Whittaker Rd, , Ypsilanti, MI 48197-9728	WASHTENAW	CV-501880	6/23/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	6/23/2018 1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor, X-352, date of birth October 9, 1998, (19) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old; 2) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor X-360, date of birth February 5, 2000, (18), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old: (LCC Invs. Drake and Evans/Clerk Yao Zeng/ID not checked)	9/14/2018 Clemente
1828 Whittaker Rd, , Ypsilanti, MI 48197-9728	WASHTENAW	CV-501880	6/23/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	10/18/2018 Therefore, the Commissioner orders a penalty of \$300 each for a total of \$600 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 30 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order. 801-2	9/14/2018 Clemente
Account: Account Name: ALDI INC. (MICHIGA	N) (4 records)					
Business ID: 148682 (2 records)						
Business DBA: ALDI, INC.#73 (2 records)						
1427 E US Highway 223, , Adrian, MI 49221- 4382	LENAWEE	CV-501981	7/13/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	10/10/2018 Therefore, the Commissioner orders a penalty of \$500, \$100 waived for a total of \$400 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 20 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order. 801-2	9/12/2018 Jacobsen
1427 E US Highway 223, , Adrian, MI 49221- 4382	LENAWEE	CV-501981	7/13/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	7/13/2018 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor, UCB 18-6, date of birth December 26, 1999, (18), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Lenawee County Sheriff Det. Greca/Clerk Samuel Jack Letherer/ID checked)	9/12/2018 Jacobsen
Business ID: 155711 (2 records)						
Business DBA: ALDI, INC.#90 (2 records)						

6/16/2018 Decision Issued DEC

10/26/2018 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty

fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The

9/10/2018 Clemente

227 E State St, , Cheboygan, MI 49721-1753

CHEBOYGAN

2967 E Big Beaver Rd, , Troy, MI 48083-2467	OAKLAND	CV-502052	7/21/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	10/10/2018 Therefore, the Commissioner orders a penalty of \$600 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 30 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order. 801-2	9/12/2018 Jacobsen
2967 E Big Beaver Rd, , Troy, MI 48083-2467	OAKLAND	CV-502052	7/21/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	7/21/2018 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor, X-344, date of birth April 14, 1998, (20), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old: (LCC Inv. Diehl/Clerk Nathan Ryan Pippen/ID checked)	9/12/2018 Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: AMERICAN LEGION V	VALTER T. ROACH F	POST 182 (2 records)				
Business ID: 8569 (2 records)						
Business DBA: AMERICAN LEGION WALTE	R T. ROACH POST 1	82 (2 records)				
165 W Lincoln, , Hubbardston, MI 48845-5100	IONIA	CV-501601	5/11/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	5/11/2018 1) Sold alcoholic liquor to Marsha Perilloux, who was not a bona fide member of the club; 2) Sold alcoholic liquor to Tom Foote, who was not a bona fide member of the club; 3) Allowed unlawful gambling on the licensed premises with "Memorial Day Ducks \$5.00" lottery; 4) Participated in or sponsored a contest which featured alcoholic liquor as a prize, in connection with a contest, specifically: "Building Fund" dice game; 5) Allowed unlawful gambling devices, dice, on the licensed premises; 6) Allowed unlawful gambling with "Building Fund" dice game on the licensed premises; 7) Participated in or sponsored a contest which featured alcoholic liquor as a prize, in connection with a contest, specifically: "Candy Bags" with Free Drink Tokens: (LCC Invs. Perilloux and Foote)	8/24/2018 Clemente
165 W Lincoln, , Hubbardston, MI 48845-5100	IONIA	CV-501601	5/11/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	10/26/2018 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for each charge in this matter, for a total fine of \$350. The Commissioner further Orders that the Licensee serve a suspension of seventeen (17) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$350 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. The Commissioner also Orders the MLCC Enforcement Division to dispose of the evidence, if any, seized during the course of this investigation in accordance with law.	8/24/2018 Clemente
Account: Account Name: AVTAR & CO, INC. (2	records)					
Business ID: 134068 (2 records)						
Business DBA: TOOLAN'S DELICATESSEN (2	2 records)					

918 W Saginaw St, , Lansing, MI 48915-1965	INGHAM	CV-501946	7/10/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	10/18/2018 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of 5900 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of forty-five (45) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	9/25/2018 Jacobsen
918 W Saginaw St, , Lansing, MI 48915-1965	INGHAM	CV-501946	7/10/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	7/10/2018 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor decoy, (19), date of birth May 26, 1999, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old: (Lansing Police Department Ofcs. Ford, Hough and Brooks/Clerk Manjit Saini/ID not checked)	9/25/2018 Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: BLUE APPLE INC (2 re	ecords)					
Business ID: 247147 (2 records)						
Business DBA: EXXON MOBIL (2 records)						
3005 Packard St, , Ann Arbor, MI 48108-1936	WASHTENAW	CV-501679	3/30/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	11/5/2018 Therefore, the Commissioner orders a penalty of \$600 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 30 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order. 801-2	9/24/2018 Clemente
3005 Packard St, , Ann Arbor, MI 48108-1936	WASHTENAW	CV-501679	3/30/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	3/30/2018 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor decoy, (20), date of birth November 3, 1997, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old: (Ann Arbor Police Department Lt. Bush, Ofcs. Mathis and Scott/Clerk Tyler Harrison Sparks/ID not checked)	9/24/2018 Clemente
Account: Account Name: BOARD OF REGENTS,	, EASTERN MICHIGA	N UNIVERSITY (2 records)				
Business ID: 6959 (2 records)						
Business DBA: - (2 records)						
1275 S Huron St, , Ypsilanti, MI 48197-7020	WASHTENAW	CV-501881	6/23/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	6/23/2018 1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor, X-352, date of birth October 9, 1998, (19), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old; 2) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor X-360, date of birth February 5, 2000, (18), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old: (LCC Invs. Drake and Evans/Clerk Ashley Robin Koncelik/ID not checked)	9/14/2018 Clemente
1275 S Huron St, , Ypsilanti, MI 48197-7020	WASHTENAW	CV-501881	6/23/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	10/18/2018 Therefore, the Commissioner orders a penalty of \$300 each for a total of \$600 with \$100 waived for a total of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 25 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order. 801-2	9/14/2018 Clemente

Account: Account Name: BORCHARDT BROS.,	INC. (2 records)					
Business ID: 9225 (2 records)						
Business DBA: BORCHARDT BROTHERS M	ARKET (2 records)					
-626,628 W Adrian St, , Blissfield, MI 49228- 1005	LENAWEE	CV-501761	6/15/2018 Decision Issued DE	EC 11/7	/2018 Therefore, the Commissioner orders a penalty of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 25 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order. 801-2	9/24/2018 Jacobsen
-626,628 W Adrian St, , Blissfield, MI 49228- 1005	LENAWEE	CV-501761	6/15/2018 Decision Issued VIC	OL 6/15	/2018 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor, UCB 18-4, (18), date of birth July 22, 1999, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old: (Lenawee County Sheriff's Office Det. Greca/Clerk Nicholas Paul Miller/ID not checked)	9/24/2018 Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: BOSTONZ BAR & GR	ILL, INC (3 records)					
Business ID: 239833 (3 records)						
Business DBA: BOSTONZ BAR & GRILL (3	records)					
16101 E 10 Mile Rd, , Eastpointe, MI 48021- 1131	масомв	CV-501482	11/2/2017 Decision Issued DE	C 10/23	/2018 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$200 for the charge in this matter, which is due within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. The Commissioner also Orders all license and permits for this Licensee at the above-noted location to remain in escrow until all outstanding fines and fees are paid in full or the license and permits are terminated pursuant to the provisions of administrative rule R 436.1107.	
					The Commissioner further warns the Licensee that failure to make payment within the time allotted may result in an additional violation under administrative rule R 436.1029, which may subject the licensee to additional penalties, including revocation of the licenses. In addition, the Commissioner Orders Charge No. 1 cited above, DISMISSED, with prejudice. Neg.	

Settlement

16101 E 10 Mile Rd, , Eastpointe, MI 48021- MACOMB 1131	CV-502086	7/16/2018 Decision Issued DI	fine of \$150 for the single acknowledged charge in this matter, which is due within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. The Commissioner also Orders all license and permits for this Licensee at the above-noted location to remain in escrow until all outstanding fines and fees are paid in full or the license and permits are terminated pursuant to the provisions of administrative rule R 436.1107. The Commissioner further warns the Licensee that failure to make payment within the time allotted may result in an additional violation under administrative rule R 436.1029, which may subject the licensee to additional penalties, including revocation of the license. Neg. Settlement	
16101 E 10 Mile Rd, , Eastpointe, MI 48021- MACOMB 1131	CV-502086	7/16/2018 Decision Issued VI	7/16/2018 On and after June 1, 2018, failed to return license(s) and permit(s) to the Commission after closing active operation : (LCC Inv. Diehl)	
Account: Account Name: CALLARD, CHARLENE S & CALLARD, JO	DHN P (2 records)			
Business ID: 137309 (2 records)				
Business DBA: BIRCH HILL (2 records)				
8121 E Grand Lake Rd, , Presque Isle, MI 49777- PRESQUE ISLE 8630	CV-501800	6/16/2018 Decision Issued DI	EC 10/10/2018 Therefore, the Commissioner orders a penalty of \$500, \$100 waived for a total of \$400 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 20 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order. 801-2	9/13/2018 Jacobsen
8121 E Grand Lake Rd, , Presque Isle, MI 49777- PRESQUE ISLE 8630	CV-501800	6/16/2018 Decision Issued VI	IOL 6/16/2018 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to ESC-422, date of birth October 1, 1997, (20), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old: (LCC Inv. Szatkowki/Clerk Mary Catherine Kaszubowski/ID checked)	9/13/2018 Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: CENTRAL FLORIDA RESTAURANTS, IN	C. (A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) (2 records)			
Business ID: 241282 (2 records)				
Business DBA: TGI FRIDAY'S (2 records)				
3345 28th St SE, , Kentwood, MI 49512 KENT	CV-501523	5/15/2018 Decision Issued VI	IOL 5/15/2018 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy, KPD P/A 18-01, (20), date of birth May 7, 1998, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old: (Kentwood PD, Dets. Woollman and Drumm/Clerk Jessica Diane Gibbs/ID checked)	10/1/2018 Stip - Commissioner Jacobsen

3345 28th St SE, , Kentwood, MI 49512	KENT	CV-501523	5/15/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	10/10/2018 The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days if the total fine of \$500 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee; 801-2 Neg Settlement	10/1/2018 Stip - Commissioner Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: CLUB MAUMEE INC	(1 record)					
Business ID: 243643 (1 record)						
Business DBA: ECLIPSE BAR (1 record)						

9/17/2018 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of

\$300.00 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this order.

As additional penalty, the Commissioner Orders all licenses and permits issued by the MLCC to this Licensee at the above noted address, be suspended 45 days from the mailing date of this Order if documentary proof of server training has not been provided in accordance with the provisions of the Administrative Commissioners' December 20, 2016 Order. This suspension shall remain in effect until satisfactory documentary proof of server training is received by the MLCC, or the licenses and permits are terminated.

8/7/2018 Clemente

8/11/2017 Decision Issued DEC

4460 W Maumee St, , Adrian, MI 49221-1247 LENAWEE

Account: Account Name: CRASH LANDING, INC. (2 records)

Business ID: 249454 (2 records)

Business DBA: - (2 records)

Account: Account Name: COCO BAR LLC (2 r	ecords)					
Business ID: 241861 (2 records)						
Business DBA: HONCHO (2 records)						
28 S Main St, , Clarkston, MI 48346-1524	OAKLAND	CV-502297	8/7/2018 Decision Issue	ed DEC	11/7/2018 Therefore, the Commissioner orders a penalty of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 25 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order. 801-2	10/30/2018 Jacobsen
28 S Main St, , Clarkston, MI 48346-1524	OAKLAND	CV-502297	8/7/2018 Decision Issue	ed VIOL	8/7/2018 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to TEU #10, date of birth January 25,1998, (19) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old: (Oakland County SD, Deps Rymarz and Yaldoo/Clerk Philip Thomas Aitken/ID not checked)	10/30/2018 Jacobsen

CV-502130	4/5/2018 Decision Issued DEC	10/15/2018 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this order, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC.	10/10/2018 Jacobsen
CV-502130	4/5/2018 Decision Issued VIOL	4/5/2018 Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated August 15, 2017, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license, October 6, 2017 contrary to Rule 436.1029.	10/10/2018 Jacobsen
2 records)			
CV-501872	6/26/2018 Decision Issued DEC	10/15/2018 As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$300. In addition, the Commissioner Orders a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days imposed if the total fine of \$300 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the MLCC for this Licensee.	
		The Commissioner Orders Charge No. 1 of Complaint No. CV-501872 DISMISSED with prejudice. Neg Settllement	
CV-501872	6/26/2018 Decision Issued VIOL	6/26/2018 1) Sold or furnished alcoholic beverages without fully complying with the provisions of the Michigan Liquor Control Code by failing to renew their liquor license; 2) Licensee failed to timely renew their liquor license : (LCC Inv. Coleman)	
CV-501089	11/17/2017 Decision Issued DEC	9/19/2018 Combined 501088 As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$150 for the single charge in each of the two (2) complaints, for a total penalty fine of \$300. In addition, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days be imposed if the total fine of \$300 is not paid within forty-five (45) days of the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the Commission for this Licensee.	
	CV-502130 2 records) CV-501872	CV-502130 4/5/2018 Decision Issued VIOL 2 records) CV-501872 6/26/2018 Decision Issued DEC CV-501872 6/26/2018 Decision Issued VIOL	SIDD for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner Order the Elemsee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days if the fine is not paid within forty-five (46) days from the mailing date of this order, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MICC. CV-502130 4/5/2018 Decision issued VIOL 4/5/2018 Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated August 15, 2017, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an abroble sever training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the lenner, October 6, 2017 contrary to Rule 436.1029. CV-501872 6/26/2018 Decision issued CV-501872 6/26/2018 Decision issued DEC 10/15/2018 As prenity, the Commissioner Orders a fine of Signature of the commissioner of the rest of the

for a total penalty fine of \$300. In addition, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days be imposed if the total fine of \$300 is not paid within forty-five (45) days of the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the Commission for this Licensee.

Account: Account Name: DLL, INC. (2 records)

Business ID: 1294 (2 records)

Business DBA: GORD'S BAR (2 records)

514 S Water St, , Marine City, MI 48039-1691 ST CLAIR CV-501521

5/12/2018 Decision Issued VIOL

5/12/2018 1) Allowed unlawful gambling with cards on the licensed premises; 2) Allowed unlawful gambling devices, cards, on the licensed premises; 3) Allowed unlawful gambling on the licensed premises with lottery and/or raffle tickets; 4) Allowed Jeremy Kierszykowski, who was in an intoxicated condition, to frequent or loiter upon the licensed premises; 5) Allowed Tyler Wagner, who was in an intoxicated condition, to frequent or loiter upon the licensed premises; 6) Allowed James Fournier, who was in an intoxicated condition, to frequent or loiter upon the licensed premises; 7) Allowed Brandon Smith, who was in an intoxicated condition, to frequent or loiter upon the licensed premises; 8) Allowed Joshua Biskner, who was in an intoxicated condition, to frequent or loiter upon the licensed premises; 9) Allowed Ian Grabski, who was in an intoxicated condition, to frequent or loiter upon the licensed premises; 10) Allowed Adam Kiddle, who was in an intoxicated condition, to

514 S Water St, , Marine City, MI 48039-1691 ST CLAIR CV-501521 5/12/2018 Decision Issued DEC 10/10/2018 (1) Violated by acting contrary to Section 901(2)

of the Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1901(2) as cited in Charge No. 1 and as sanction shall be assessed a fine of \$300;

freq...

- (2) Violated by acting contrary to Section 901(2) of the Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1901(2) as cited in Charge No. 3 and as sanction shall be assessed a fine of \$300;
- (3) Violated Section 707(4) of the Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1707(4) as cited in Charge No. 4, and as sanction shall be assessed a Fine of \$300;

(4) In addition, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of forty-five (45) continuous days be imposed if the total fine of \$900 is not paid within forty-five (45) days of the date this Order was mailed. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the MLCC for this Licensee; and

(5) Further, the Commissioner Orders Charge Nos. 2, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10 and 11 of Complaint No.CV-501521 DISMISSED, with prejudic...

180 days of the issuance of the license, November 20, 2017 contrary to Rule 436.1029.

Account: Account Name: DOD KEQI, INC. (2 rec	cords)									
Business ID: 0258833 (2 records)										
Business DBA: ALBERTS FAMILY DINING (2 records)										
7726 Cooley Lake Rd, , Waterford, MI 48327-4182	OAKLAND	CV-502277	5/20/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	10/25/2018 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$300 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this order, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC.	10/18/2018 Clemente				
					As additional penalty, the Commissioner Orders all licenses and permits issued by the MLCC to this Licensee at the above noted address, be suspended 45 days from the mailing date of this Order if documentary proof of server training has not been provided in accordance with the provisions of the Administrative Commissioners' November 14, 2017 Order. This suspension shall remain in effect until satisfactory documentary proof of server training is received by the MLCC, or the licenses and permits are terminated.					
7726 Cooley Lake Rd, , Waterford, MI 48327-4182	OAKLAND	CV-502277	5/20/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	5/20/2018 Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated November 14, 2017, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within	10/18/2018 Clemente				

Account: Account Name: E & T'S PARTY STORE, INC. (2 records)

Business ID: 12502 (2 records)

Business DBA: E & T'S PARTY STORE (2 records)

7090 E State St, , Posen, MI 49776-9647	PRESQUE ISLE	CV-501801	6/16/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	10/10/2018 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	9/5/2018 Jacobsen
7090 E State St, , Posen, MI 49776-9647	PRESQUE ISLE	CV-501801	6/16/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	6/16/2018 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to ESC-422, date of birth October 1, 1997, (20), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC S-Inv. Peters and Inv. Rademacher/Clerk Marie Agnes Purol/ID not checked)	9/5/2018 Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: ESSHAKI BROS, LLC (2	! records)					
Business ID: 211480 (2 records)						
Business DBA: 7 BAR GRILL (2 records)						
24528 W 12 Mile Rd, , Southfield, MI 48034- 1207	OAKLAND	CV-501739	5/24/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	5/24/2018 1) Allowed a licensee, agent, clerk, or employee, George Sinawi, to be on the licensed premises in an intoxicated condition; 2) George Sinawi, the licensee, or the clerk, servant, agent, or employee of the licensee, engaged in an illegal occupation or illegal act upon the licensed premises, specifically: assault and battery; 3) George Sinawi, member or manager of a Limited Liability Corporation, committed a crime involving gambling, prostitution, weapons, violence, tax evasion, fraudulent activity, or controlled substances, specifically: assault and battery; 4) George Sinawi, member or manager of a Limited Liability Corporation, committed a misdemeanor that impairs or may impair the ability of the person to operate the licensed business in a safe and competent manner, specifically: assault and battery; 5) Failed to cooperate with law enforcement officers and/or obstructed law enforcement officers in the course of inspecting or investigating the licensed premises, while enfor	9/14/2018 Stip - Commissioner Jacobsen
24528 W 12 Mile Rd, , Southfield, MI 48034- 1207	OAKLAND	CV-501739	5/24/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	9/25/2018 (6) The Commissioner Orders the Licensee to pay a fine of \$300 for each of the four (4) acknowledged violations for a total penalty fine of \$1200; (7) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of sixty (60) continuous days if the total fine of \$1200 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee; (8) The Commissioner further Orders that Charge Nos. 3 and 4 of Complaint No. CV-501739 be DISMISSED with prejudice; and Neg Settlement	9/14/2018 Stip - Commissioner Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: ETON STREET BREWE	RY, LLC (1 record)					

Business ID: 226850 (1 record)						
	CONADANIV (4	-1)				
Business DBA: GRIFFIN CLAW BREWING C	COMPANY (1 recon	d)				
75 S Eton St, , Birmingham, MI 48009-6824	OAKLAND	CV-501047	3/1/2017 Decision Issued	DEC	11/7/2018 Therefore, the Commissioner orders a penalty of \$200 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 10 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order.	11/1/2018 Jacobsen
ccount: Account Name: FEWLESS ENTERTAIN	NMENT, LLC (2 reco	ords)				
Business ID: 223559 (2 records)						
Business DBA: 22 BELOW (2 records)						
2 S Harbor Dr, Unit 103, Grand Haven, MI 9417-1581	OTTAWA	CV-502077	3/19/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	3/19/2018 NSF (\$452.35) ***NSF Pd 7/30/18***	8/28/2018 Clemente
2 S Harbor Dr, Unit 103, Grand Haven, MI 9417-1581	OTTAWA	CV-502077	3/19/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	10/1/2018 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$200 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	8/28/2018 Clemente
ccount: Account Name: FORNICOLA RESTAU	RANT INC. (1 reco	rd)				
Business ID: 243725 (1 record)						
Business DBA: STUDEBAKER RESTAURANT	T AND LOUNGE (1	record)				
583 I 75 Bus Spur, , Sault Sainte Marie, MI 9783	CHIPPEWA	CV-00181784	1/4/2017 Decision Issued	DEC	10/9/2018 Therefore, as penalty the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter, which is due forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this Order. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this order, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC.	4/10/2017 Clemente
ccount: Account Name: GERMANIA CLUB, D	OWNRIVER - DETR	OIT (2 records)				
Business ID: 6926 (2 records)						

Business DBA: GERMANIA CLUB (2 records)

23156 King Rd, , Trenton, MI 48183-1015	WAYNE	CV-501421	1/30/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	10/10/2018 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$150 for each charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$300 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. The Commissioner further warns the Licensee that failure to comply with MLCC codes and rules may result in additional violations, which may subject the licensee to additional penalties, including suspension or revocation.	8/2/2018 Jacobsen
23156 King Rd, , Trenton, MI 48183-1015	WAYNE	CV-501421	1/30/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	1/30/2018 1) Maintained a direct connection between the licensed premises and an unlicensed portion of the same building or another building without the prior written approval of the Commission; 2) Dropped space from the physical structure of the licensed premises, without prior written approval of the Commission: (LCC Inv. Webster)	8/2/2018 Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: GMRI, INC. (A FLORI	DA CORPORATION	l) (2 records)				
Business ID: 138717 (2 records)						
Business DBA: OLIVE GARDEN #1562 (2 re	ecords)					
680 Brown Rd, , Auburn Hills, MI 48326-1307	OAKLAND	CV-501735	6/7/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	11/5/2018 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$800 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of forty (40) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	9/28/2018 Clemente
680 Brown Rd, , Auburn Hills, MI 48326-1307	OAKLAND	CV-501735	6/7/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	6/7/2018 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor, #18AHDPU01, date of birth January 17, 1998, (20), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Auburn Hill Police Department Ofcs. Hesse and Brown/Clerk Kaitlyn Arlene Norgaard/ID checked)	9/28/2018 Clemente
Account: Account Name: GRAB N' GO CONVE	NIENCE, LLC (2 rec	cords)				
Business ID: 232612 (2 records)						
Business DBA: GRAB N' GO (2 records)						
289-297 S Hancock St, , Pentwater, MI 49449-7711	OCEANA	CV-501033	1/30/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	1/30/2018 failed to return license and permit to the Commission after closing active operation : (LCC Inv. Brandt)	3/12/2018 Clemente
289-297 S Hancock St, , Pentwater, MI 49449-7711	OCEANA	CV-501033	1/30/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	3/16/2018 Therefore, the Commissioner orders a penalty fine of \$200 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 10 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order.	3/12/2018 Clemente

Account: Account Name: GRAYDON'S ACQUISITION, LLC (2 records)

Business ID: 0258899 (2 records)						
Business DBA: GRAYDON'S CROSSING (2 r	ecords)					
1223 Plainfield Ave NE, , Grand Rapids, MI 49505-4903	KENT	CV-502279	5/9/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	11/7/2018 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$200 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this order, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC.	10/19/2018 Jacobsen
1223 Plainfield Ave NE, , Grand Rapids, MI 49505-4903	KENT	CV-502279	5/9/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	5/9/2018 Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated November 8, 2017, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license, November 9, 2017 contrary to Rule 436.1029.	10/19/2018 Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: GYY, INC. (2 records))					
Business ID: 224023 (2 records)						
Business DBA: SAVE UP MARKET (2 record	ds)					
2041 Puritan St, , Detroit, MI 48203-2674	WAYNE	CV-502178	4/4/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	10/18/2018 Therefore, the Commissioner orders a penalty of \$200 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 10 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order.	9/18/2018 Clemente
2041 Puritan St, , Detroit, MI 48203-2674	WAYNE	CV-502178	4/4/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	4/4/2018 NSF (\$5724.26) ***NSF PD 8/22/18***.	9/18/2018 Clemente
Account: Account Name: HUCK'S PUB & GRILL	., INC. (2 records)					
Business ID: 248880 (2 records)						
Business DBA: HUCK'S PUB & GRILL (2 rec	ords)					
11350-11358-,11362 W Main St, , Rudyard, MI 49780-2503	CHIPPEWA	CV-501446	4/3/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	4/3/2018 Tate Hakola, stockholder of the privately held corporation, committed a crime involving the excessive use of alcoholic liquor, specifically: (DWI, OUIL, other): (LCC Inv. Orm)	9/4/2018 Clemente
11350-11358-,11362 W Main St, , Rudyard, MI 49780-2503	CHIPPEWA	CV-501446	4/3/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	10/3/2018 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	9/4/2018 Clemente

Account: Account Name: INDEPENDENCE VAN, INC (2 records)

Business ID: 229808 (2 records)

Business DBA: PARTY EXPRESS (2 records)				
8096 Independence Dr., Sterling Heights, MI M. 48313-3824	ACOMB CV-501812	6/21/2018 Decision Issued DI	EC 10/18/2018 Therefore, the Commissioner orders a penalty of \$100 each for a total of \$200 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 10 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order.	9/17/2018 Clemente
8096 Independence Dr, , Sterling Heights, MI M. 48313-3824	ACOMB CV-501812	6/21/2018 Decision Issued VI	OL 6/21/2018 1) Sold or furnished alcoholic beverages without fully complying with the provisions of the Michigan Liquor Control Code by failing to renew their liquor license; 2) Licensee failed to timely renew their liquor license: (LCC Inv. Blau)	9/17/2018 Clemente
Account: Account Name: J & J 22, LLC (2 records)				
Business ID: 241885 (2 records)				
Business DBA: SAM'S DISCOUNT LIQUOR (2 rec	ords)			
3021 Riverview Dr, , Parchment, MI 49004-1129 KA	LAMAZOO CV-501706	6/7/2018 Decision Issued Di	of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 25 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order. 801-2	9/25/2018 Clemente
3021 Riverview Dr, , Parchment, MI 49004-1129 KA	LAMAZOO CV-501706	6/7/2018 Decision Issued VI	OL 6/7/2018 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy #18-1, date of birth December 21, 1998, (19), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old: (Kalamazoo County Sheriff D-Sgts. Johnson and Johnson/Clerk Vaishaliben Pushpavadan Patel/ID not checked)	9/25/2018 Clemente
Account: Account Name: J & T OPERATIONS, INC. (4	records)			
Business ID: 215962 (4 records)				
Business DBA: T.J SPORTS BAR & GRILL (4 reco	ds)			
R 2,195 S M 140, , Watervliet, MI 49098-9510 BE	RRIEN CV-501715	5/26/2018 Decision Issued VI	OL 5/26/2018 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy GR-374, date of birth March 29, 1998, (20), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old: (LCC Invs. Haywood and Schmidt/Clerk Sarah Fleming/ID checked)	9/14/2018 Clemente
R 2,195 S M 140, , Watervliet, MI 49098-9510 BE	RRIEN CV-501715	5/26/2018 Decision Issued Di	of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 25 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order. 801-2	9/14/2018 Clemente

K 2,155 3 IVI 140, , Waterviet, IVII 45050-5510 BERKEN	CV-301734	0/3/2010 Decision issued DEC	of \$100 each for a total of \$300 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 15 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order.	5/14/2016 Clemente
R 2,195 S M 140, , Watervliet, MI 49098-9510 BERRIEN	CV-501754	6/9/2018 Decision Issued VIOL	6/9/2018 1) made a credit sale of alcoholic liquor to "Skinny" in the amount of \$14.62 for one (1) Captain Morgan; 2)made a credit sale of alcoholic liquor to "Lutz" in the amount of \$54.11 for fourteen (14) Smirnoff Watermelons and one (1) Captain Morgan; 3) made a credit sale of alcoholic liquor to "Melanie" in the amount of \$92.54 for two (2) Miller Lites, four (4) Shock Top Wheats, two (2) Popovs, one (1) Jack Daniels Old Blacks and ten (10) Washington Apples: (LCC Inv. Schmidt)	9/14/2018 Clemente
Account: Account Name: JACOBCORP, LLC (2 records)				
Business ID: 228064 (2 records)				
Business DBA: TIMOTHY'S II (2 records)				
511 Pleasant St, , Saint Joseph, MI 49085-1237 BERRIEN	CV-501417	4/19/2018 Decision Issued DEC	8/31/2018 (1) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of fifty (50) continuous days if the total fine of \$1,000 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee;	8/27/2018 Stip - Commissioner Clemente
			(2) Additionally the Commissioner Orders its licenses and permits shall be suspended for five (5) continuous days, with said suspension beginning on a Friday as determined by the Commission to be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee; 801-2 Neg Settlement	
511 Pleasant St, , Saint Joseph, MI 49085-1237 BERRIEN	CV-501417	4/19/2018 Decision Issued VIOL	4/19/2018 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor, GR-374, date of birth March 29, 1998, (20), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old: (LCC Inv. Schmidt/Clerk James Lamont Gill/ID not checked)	8/27/2018 Stip - Commissioner Clemente
Account: Account Name: JN HILL LLC (1 record)				
Business ID: 248593 (1 record)				

6/9/2018 Decision Issued DEC

10/26/2018 Therefore, the Commissioner orders a penalty

9/14/2018 Clemente

R 2,195 S M 140, , Watervliet, MI 49098-9510 BERRIEN

Business DBA: THE COZY INN (1 record)

					serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this order, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC.	
Account: Account Name: JULIE ENTERPRISES, INC	C. (2 records)					
Business ID: 6036 (2 records)						
Business DBA: BLUE DOLPHIN (2 records)						
502 S Burdick St, , Kalamazoo, MI 49007-5219	KALAMAZOO	CV-501568	4/24/2018 Decision Issued	DEC :	10/25/2018 As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$150. In addition, the Commissioner Orders a suspension of eight (8) continuous days, if the total fine of \$150 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the MLCC for this licensee. Neg. Settlement	
502 S Burdick St, , Kalamazoo, MI 49007-5219	KALAMAZOO	CV-501568	4/24/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	4/24/2018 Sold, furnished, or allowed consumption of alcoholic liquor or possessed alcoholic liquor on the licensed premises, not purchased from an authorized source: (LCC Inv. Reeder)	
Account: Account Name: K & A LIVONIA, INC. (2	records)					
Business ID: 248447 (2 records)						
Business DBA: ABC TOBACCO LIQUOR OUTLI	ET (2 records)					
34746 Plymouth Rd, , Livonia, MI 48150-1440	WAYNE	CV-502158	6/12/2018 Decision Issued	DEC :	10/31/2018 Therefore, the Commissioner orders a penalty of \$300 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 15 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order.	9/19/2018 Jacobsen
34746 Plymouth Rd, , Livonia, MI 48150-1440	WAYNE	CV-502158	6/12/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	6/12/2018 Austin Anthony Jalou, stockholder of privately held corporation, committed a crime involving the excessive use of alcoholic liquor, specifically: Impaired-Drove While Visibly Impaired: (LCC Inv. O'Reilly)	9/19/2018 Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: KIESLING LLC (2 record	s)					
Business ID: 242704 (2 records)						
Business DBA: KIESLING (2 records)						

11/18/2017 Decision Issued DEC

9/17/2018 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of

\$200 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to 9/5/2018 Clemente

10906 Grand River Rd, , Brighton, MI 48116-

LIVINGSTON

449 E Milwaukee St, , Detroit, MI 48202-3235 WAYNE	CV-502333	7/9/2018 Decision Issued DE	C 10/15/2018 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$300.00 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this order. As additional penalty, the Commissioner Orders all licenses and permits issued by the MLCC to this Licensee at the above noted address, be suspended 45 days from the mailing date of this Order if documentary proof of server training has not been provided in accordance with the provisions of the Administrative Commissioners' August 10, 2016 Order. This suspension shall remain in effect until satisfactory documentary proof of server training is received by the MLCC, or the licenses and permits are terminated.	10/9/2018 Jacobsen
449 E Milwaukee St, , Detroit, MI 48202-3235 WAYNE	CV-502333	7/9/2018 Decision Issued VI	OL 7/9/2018 Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated August 10, 2016, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license, January 8, 2018 contrary to Rule 436.1029.	10/9/2018 Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: KNK STORES LLC (2 records)				
Business ID: 241467 (2 records)				
Business DBA: RIVERVIEW PARTY STORE (2 records)				
3885 Kawkawlin River Dr, , Bay City, MI 48706- BAY 1750	CV-502134	7/17/2018 Decision Issued DE	of \$300 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 15 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order.	9/10/2018 Clemente
3885 Kawkawlin River Dr, , Bay City, MI 48706- BAY 1750	CV-502134	7/17/2018 Decision Issued VI	OL 7/17/2018 Sold, furnished, or allowed consumption of alcoholic liquor or possessed alcoholic liquor on the licensed premises, not purchased from an authorized source : (LCC Inv. Nickel)	9/10/2018 Clemente
Account: Account Name: L & L WINE AND LIQUOR, LLC (2 record	s)			
Business ID: 235178 (2 records)				
Business DBA: - (2 records)				

425 Gordon Industrial Ct SW, , Byron Center, MI KENT 49315-8198	CV-500788	12/6/2017 Decision Issued DEC	10/10/2018 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$300 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	8/31/2018 Jacobsen
425 Gordon Industrial Ct SW, , Byron Center, MI KENT 49315-8198	CV-500788	12/6/2017 Decision Issued VIOL	12/6/2017 VOID VOID VOID Gave aid or assistance to another vendor, Star 9, Inc., by gift, Ioan of money, property of any description, rebate or premiums or other valuable thing: (LCC Inv. Nye)	8/31/2018 Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: LAWRENCE LIQUOR LLC (2 records)				
Business ID: 241924 (2 records)				
Business DBA: CASK & KEG (2 records)				
24182 Red Arrow Hwy, , Mattawan, MI 49071- VAN BUREN 9766	CV-502109	3/20/2018 Decision Issued VIOL	3/20/2018 NSF (\$2515.87) ***NSF PD 8/15/18***.	9/10/2018 Clemente
24182 Red Arrow Hwy, , Mattawan, MI 49071- VAN BUREN 9766	CV-502109	3/20/2018 Decision Issued DEC	10/26/2018 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	9/10/2018 Clemente
Account: Account Name: LBM C-STORE, INC. (1 record)				
Business ID: 247926 (1 record)				
Business DBA: Z'S CONVENIENCE STORE (1 record)				
601 Michigan St, , Eaton Rapids, MI 48827-1045 EATON	CV-501153	7/3/2017 Decision Issued DEC	9/12/2018 (1) As penalty, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to pay a fine of \$200; (2) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of ten (10) continuous days if the total fine of \$200 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Michigan Liquor Control Commission (MLCC) for this Licensee. neg Settlement	8/20/2018 Stip - Commissioner Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: M. B. AND D., LLC (4 records)			neg settlement	
Business ID: 2614 (4 records)				
Business DBA: BREW WORKS OF FREMONT (4 records)				
5885 S Warner Ave, , Fremont, MI 49412-9275 NEWAYGO	CV-501582	4/19/2018 Decision Issued DEC	9/10/2018 (1) The Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a fine of \$200 for Charge No. 1 and a fine of \$100 for Charge No. 2, for a total penalty fine of \$300;	8/23/2018 Stip Commissioner Jacobsen

					suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days if the total fine of \$300 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee; neg settlement	
5885 S Warner Ave, , Fremont, MI 49412-9275	NEWAYGO	CV-501263	3/18/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	9/10/2018 (1) The Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a fine of \$600 for Charge No. 1 and a fine of \$150 for Charge No. 2, for a total penalty fine of \$750; (2) The Commissioner further Orders a	8/23/2018 Stip - Commissioner Jacobsen
					suspension of thirty-eight (38) continuous days if the total fine of \$750 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee;	
					The Commissioner further Orders that Charge No. 3 of Complaint No. CV-501263 be DISMISSED with prejudice; Neg settlement	
5885 S Warner Ave, , Fremont, MI 49412-9275	NEWAYGO	CV-501582	4/19/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	4/19/2018 1) Accepted aid or assistance from another vendor, Michigan Beer Cellar, LLC, by gift, loan of money, property of any description, rebate or premiums or other valuable thing; 2) Permitted a quantity of alcoholic liquor, sold for consumption on the licensed premises, to be removed from the licensed premises, by Gavin Schaar: (LCC, Invs. Nye and Schaar)	8/23/2018 Stip Commissioner Jacobsen
5885 S Warner Ave, , Fremont, MI 49412-9275	NEWAYGO	CV-501263	3/18/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	3/18/2018 1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Ashton Kelly, who was in an intoxicated or visibly intoxicated condition; 2) Allowed Ashton Kelly, who was in an intoxicated condition, to consume alcoholic liquor upon the licensed premises; 3) Allowed Ashton Kelly, who was in an intoxicated condition, to frequent or loiter upon the licensed premises: (Fremont PD, Ofc Green)	8/23/2018 Stip - Commissioner Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: MALI THAI CUISINE,	LLC (2 records)					
Business ID: 237147 (2 records)						
Business DBA: MALI THAI CUISINE & SUSH	II (2 records)					
525 Ann Arbor Rd, , Plymouth, MI 48170	WAYNE	CV-501558	4/22/2018 Decision Issued	DEC 1	10/10/2018 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$100 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	9/5/2018 Jacobsen
525 Ann Arbor Rd, , Plymouth, MI 48170	WAYNE	CV-501558	4/22/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	4/22/2018 The licensee failed to make required records available for inspection: (LCC Inv. Coleman)	9/5/2018 Jacobsen

(2) The Commissioner further Orders a

Account: Account Name: MANNECORP, INC. (1 record)				
Business ID: 302 (1 record)				
Business DBA: THE HORSE (1 record)				
8140 Michigan Ave, , Detroit, MI 48210-2146 WAYNE	CV-501460	10/20/2017 Decision Issued DEC	10/15/2018 The Commissioner, therefore, Orders a fine of \$150 as penalty in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders that a suspension of seven (7) continuous days be imposed if the total fine of \$150 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC for this Licensee. 15d	
Account: Account Name: MARKET LIQUOR MANAGEMENT, INC	. (1 record)			
Business ID: 229714 (1 record)				
Business DBA: VAN DYKE LIQUOR (1 record)				
6455 Van Dyke St, , Detroit, MI 48213-2484 WAYNE	CV-500255	9/8/2017 Decision Issued DEC	8/20/2018 As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$600. In addition, the Commissioner Orders a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days, if the total fine of \$600 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the MLCC for this licensee. Neg Settlement 801-2	
Account: Account Name: MARSHALL'S BAR, L.L.C. (2 records)				
Business ID: 236687 (2 records)				
Business DBA: - (2 records)				
14716 E Jefferson Ave, , Detroit, MI 48215-2904 WAYNE	CV-502303	6/4/2018 Decision Issued VIOI	6/4/2018 Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated July 13, 2016, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license, December 4, 2017 contrary to Rule 436.1029.	10/10/2018 Clemente
14716 E Jefferson Ave, , Detroit, MI 48215-2904 WAYNE	CV-502303	6/4/2018 Decision Issued DEC	10/16/2018 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$200 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this order, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC.	10/10/2018 Clemente
Account: Account Name: MONROE GOLF AND COUNTRY CLUB	I, LLC (1 record)			
Business ID: 242399 (1 record)				
Business DBA: - (1 record)				

611 Cole Rd, , Monroe, MI 48162-4183 MONROE CV-00181793 12/13/2016 -

10/9/2018 As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$200 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this order, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC that is not related to this violation.

As additional penalty, the Commissioner Orders all licenses and permits issued by the MLCC to this Licensee at the above noted address, be suspended 45 days from the mailing date of this Order if documentary proof of server training has not been provided in accordance with the provisions of the Administrative Commissioners' June 1, 2016 Order. This suspension shall remain in effect until satisfactory documentary proof of server training is received by the MLCC, or the licenses and permits are terminated under the provisions of administrative rule R 436.1107.

Account: Account Name: NANO SECONDS, INC. (1 record)

Business ID: 16987 (1 record)

Business DBA: NANO SECONDS CONVENIENCE CENTER (1 record)

DELTA

201 N Thirtieth, , Escanaba, MI 49829

CV-00184347

7/28/2017 Decision Issued DEC

FC

DEC

9/25/2018 (1) The Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay the sanction of a fine of \$100 for each of six (6) acknowledged charges, cited above, for a total penalty fine of \$600;

- (2) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days if the total fine of \$600 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee;
- (3) The Commissioner further Orders that all licenses and permits issued to the Licensee at this address be suspended for a period of fourteen (14) consecutive days as additional penalty for the acknowledged violations. This suspension shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee;
- (4) In addition, the Commissioner Orders that all gaming machines and gambling proceeds seized in the course of the investigation shall be forfeited and d...

9/18/2018 Stip- Commissioner Jacobsen

4/10/2017 Clemente

Account: Account Name: NEW BUFFALO BILLS, INC. (2 records)

Business ID: 238580 (2 records)

Business DBA: NEW BUFFALO BILL'S (2 records)

603 E Buffalo St, , New Buffalo, MI 49117-1518	BERRIEN	CV-502062	7/25/2018 Hearing	DEC	10/29/2018 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	9/13/2018 Clemente
603 E Buffalo St, , New Buffalo, MI 49117-1518	BERRIEN	CV-502062	7/25/2018 Hearing	VIOL	7/25/2018 sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy, date of birth March 28, 1999, (19) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old: (Berrien County SD, Dep. P. Grenon, Lisa Peeples-Hurst/Clerk Ivan Jose Correa/ID checked)	9/13/2018 Clemente
Account: Account Name: NJ ECORSE MART LLC	C (2 records)					
Business ID: 233808 (2 records)						
Business DBA: NJ ECORSE MART (2 record	is)					
21037 Ecorse Rd, , Taylor, MI 48180-1838	WAYNE	CV-501757	6/8/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	10/29/2018 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$800 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of forty (40) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	9/12/2018 Clemente
21037 Ecorse Rd, , Taylor, MI 48180-1838	WAYNE	CV-501757	6/8/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	6/8/2018 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy #18GI-013, date of birth March 3, 2000, (18), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old: (Grosse Ile PD Sgt. Peland, Flat Rock PD Lt. Hoffman, and Taylor PD Ptl. Pranger/Clerk Mohamed-Ali Ayoub/ID not checked)	9/12/2018 Clemente
Account: Account Name: PAYAL AND ELLA LLC	(4 records)					
Business ID: 231716 (4 records)						
Business DBA: LUCKY'S DOWNTOWN MAR	RKET (4 records)					
24 Division Ave S, , Grand Rapids, MI 49503-4202	KENT	CV-501711	6/8/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	9/18/2018 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$700 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of thirty-five (35) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC for this Licensee, if the total fine of \$700 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	8/16/2018 Jacobsen
24 Division Ave S, , Grand Rapids, MI 49503-4202	KENT	CV-502004	3/12/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	9/18/2018 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	8/23/2018 Jacobsen

24 Division Ave S, , Grand Rapids, MI 49503- KENT 4202	CV-501711	6/8/2018 Decision Issued	J	old or furnished alcoholic liquor to Curtis ames Stokes, who was in an intoxicated or sibly intoxicated condition : (Grand Rapids olice Department Det. Beracy and Ofc. Hart)	8/16/2018 Jacobsen
24 Division Ave S, , Grand Rapids, MI 49503- KENT 4202	CV-502004	3/12/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL 3/12/2018 N	SF (\$1049.97) ***NSF PD 8/2/18***.	8/23/2018 Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: QUICK CASUAL CORPORATION	l (1 record)				
Business ID: 211927 (1 record)					
Business DBA: COMFORT INN AND CONFERENCE CE	ENTER (1 record)				
2424 S Mission St Unit 1, , Mount Pleasant, MI ISABELI 48858-4431	LA CV-00181588	10/2/2014 Decision Issued		s penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of 300 each for charge No. 1 and for Charge No. in this matter. The Commissioner further rders the Licensee to serve a susp of 30 days if the total fine of \$600 is not paid within 45 days om the mailing date of this order,	4/3/2017 Clemente
Account: Account Name: RENIS III, L.L.C. (2 records)					
Business ID: 243258 (2 records)					
Business DBA: - (2 records)					
8-12-14-,16 N Saginaw St, , Pontiac, MI 48342- OAKLAI 2110	ND CV-502185	6/27/2018 Decision Issued	f C F u	herefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty ne of \$300 for the charge in this matter. The ommissioner also orders the licenses and ermits for this Licensee to remain in escrow ntil all outstanding fines and fees are paid in ull or the licenses and permits are terminated ursuant to the provisions of R 436.1107.	9/28/2018 Clemente
8-12-14-,16 N Saginaw St, , Pontiac, MI 48342- OAKLAI 2110	ND CV-502185	6/27/2018 Decision Issued	li ii	errence J Perrone, member of the limited ability corporation, committed a crime avolving the excessive use of alcoholic liquor, opecifically: OWI: (LCC Inv. Wardzinski)	9/28/2018 Clemente
Account: Account Name: RIDDERMAN & SONS OIL CO.,	INC. (2 records)				
Business ID: 247951 (2 records)					
Business DBA: - (2 records)					
5118 W D Ave, , Kalamazoo, MI 49009-7135 KALAM	IAZOO CV-501415	4/26/2018 Decision Issued	t in c t c t	s a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of 550 for the charge in this matter. Further, the ommissioner Orders that a suspension of wenty-eight (28) continuous days shall be nposed, with this suspension to run onsecutively and not concurrently with any ther suspension Ordered by the Commission, if he total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) ays from the mailing date of this rder.Further, the Commissioner Orders the censee to pay a total cost of \$13.09 for itness fees involved in connection with the earing.	

Business DBA: Royal Palace (2 records)

Account: Account Name: RITE AID OF MICHIGAN, INC. (2 reco	ords)			
Business ID: 16029 (2 records)				
Business DBA: RITE-AID DISCOUNT PHARMACY #4242 (2	records)			
5995 Kalamazoo Ave SE, , Kentwood, MI 49508- KENT 6464	CV-501529	5/15/2018 Decision Issued VIOL	5/15/2018 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to KPD P/A 18- 01, date of birth May 7, 1998, (20), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Kentwood PD, Det Wollam/Clerk Gladys Adams-Cohen/ID checked)	10/1/2018 Stip - Commissioner Jacobsen
5995 Kalamazoo Ave SE, , Kentwood, MI 49508- KENT 6464	CV-501529	5/15/2018 Decision Issued DEC	10/10/2018 (1) The Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay the sanction of a fine of \$600 for the single acknowledged charge, cited above, as penalty;	10/1/2018 Stip - Commissioner Jacobsen
			(2) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days if the total fine of \$600 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee; 801-2 Neg Settlement	
Account: Account Name: ROOTS MI L.L.C. (1 record)				
Business ID: 242013 (1 record)				
Business DBA: BORROWED TIME (1 record)				
22 & 32 E Center St, , Douglas, MI 49406 ALLEGAN	CV-501570	2/18/2017 Decision Issued DEC	10/11/2018 As penalty, the Commissioner, therefore, Orders a fine of \$100 for Charge No. 1. In addition, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of five (5) continuous days be imposed if the total fine of \$100 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions ordered by the MLCC for this Licensee.	
			In addition, the Commissioner Orders Charge Nos. 2 and 3 cited above, DISMISSED, with prejudice.	
Account: Account Name: ROYAL PALACE INC (2 records)				
Business ID: 244812 (2 records)				

31920 Van Dyke Ave, , Warren, MI 48093-1041 MACOMB	CV-502302	6/20/2018 Decision Issued	DEC 10,	/24/2018 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$200 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this order, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC.	10/5/2018 Clemente
31920 Van Dyke Ave, , Warren, MI 48093-1041 MACOMB	CV-502302	6/20/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL 6,	/20/2018 Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated October 19, 2016, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license, December 21, 2017 contrary to Rule 436.1029.	10/5/2018 Clemente
Account: Account Name: S & E ROSENTHAL, INC. (2 records)					
Business ID: 140806 (2 records)					
Business DBA: ROYAL INN BAR (2 records)					
4724 Rochester Rd, , Royal Oak, MI 48073-2044 OAKLAND	CV-502033	7/20/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL 7,	/20/2018 1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor, 18-221-16, date of birth April 14, 1999, (19). who was less than twenty-one (21) years old; 2) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor, 18-221-17, date of birth May 15, 1999, (19), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old: (Royal Oak PD, Ofc. Handrinos/Clerk Peter James Singel/ID not checked)	8/24/2018 Clemente
4724 Rochester Rd, , Royal Oak, MI 48073-2044 OAKLAND	CV-502033	7/20/2018 Decision Issued	DEC 1	0/1/2018 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$350 for each charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of thirty-five (35) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$700 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	8/24/2018 Clemente
Account: Account Name: SAMMYBLUE, INC. (2 records)					
Business ID: 233712 (2 records)					
Business DBA: BLUE LIGHT MARKET (2 records)					
-8840,8844 Mack Ave, , Detroit, MI 48214-1952 WAYNE	CV-502012	3/29/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL 3,	/29/2018 NSF (\$8482.98) ***NSF PD 8/7/18***	
-8840,8844 Mack Ave, , Detroit, MI 48214-1952 WAYNE	CV-502012	3/29/2018 Decision Issued	DEC 10,	/15/2018 As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$100. In addition, the Commissioner Orders a suspension of five (5) continuous days imposed if the total fine of \$100 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the MLCC for this Licensee. neg Settlement	

Account: Account Name: SAUVAGEAU, LLC (1 record)

Business ID: 243771 (1 record)						
Business DBA: LOS CABOS GRILL & BAR (1	record)					
11944 N Saginaw St, , Mount Morris, MI 48458- 1531	- GENESEE	CV-501915	2/22/2017 Decision Issued	DEC	9/17/2018 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$300 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this order, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC.	8/30/2018 Clemente
					As additional penalty, the Commissioner Orders all licenses and permits issued by the MLCC to this Licensee at the above noted address, be suspended 45 days from the mailing date of this Order if documentary proof of server training has not been provided in accordance with the provisions of the Administrative Commissioners' July 20, 2016 Order. This suspension shall remain in effect until satisfactory documentary proof of server training is received by the MLCC, or the licenses and permits are terminated.	
Account: Account Name: SESI LIQUOR STORE,	INC. (2 records)					
Business ID: 238662 (2 records)						
Business DBA: - (2 records)						
9820 Dickerson St, , Detroit, MI 48213-1817	WAYNE	CV-502115	3/15/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	9/18/2018 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	8/21/2018 Jacobsen
9820 Dickerson St, , Detroit, MI 48213-1817	WAYNE	CV-502115	3/15/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	3/15/2018 NSF (\$1092.67) ***NSF PD 8/30/18***.	8/21/2018 Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: SIDECAR BIRMINGHA	M, LLC (2 records)					
Business ID: 249957 (2 records)						
Business DBA: SIDECAR AND ROJO (2 reco	rds)					
250-280 E Merrill St, , Birmingham, MI 48009-6106	OAKLAND	CV-502275	5/16/2018 Acknowledged	DEC	10/23/2018 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$200 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this order, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC.	10/12/2018 Clemente

250-280 E Merrill St, , Birmingham, MI 48009-CV-502275 5/16/2018 Acknowledged 5/16/2018 Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written 10/12/2018 Clemente OAKLAND

6106

order of the Commission dated November 14.

2017, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license,

November 16, 2017 contrary to Rule 436.1029.

Account: Account Name: SIG BROTHERS TOO, LLC (2 records)

Business ID: 168195 (2 records)

250 Riverfront Dr, 3rd Fl, Detroit, MI 48226-

Business DBA: SIGNATURE GRILL (2 records)

CV-501519 WAYNE

3/26/2018 Decision Issued DEC

10/3/2018 Further, as a penalty, the Commissioner Orders

a fine of \$200 each for Charge Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 and 6, for a total of \$1,200 in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of sixty (60) continuous days shall be imposed if the fine is not paid, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.

Further, the Commissioner Orders that all license and permits issued by the Commission to this Licensee at the above-noted location be suspended unless the Licensee provides any and all requested records to the MLCC within fortyfive (45) days from the mailing of this Order. This suspension shall remain in effect until the Licensee is in compliance with this Order or the license and permits are terminated, pursuant to

Rule 436.1107.

250 Riverfront Dr, 3rd Fl, Detroit, MI 48226-4515

WAYNE

CV-501519

3/26/2018 Decision Issued VIOL

3/26/2018 1) Sold or transferred the license, or an interest

in the license to Charlotte Sugayan, without the prior approval of the Michigan Liquor Control Commission; 2) Obtained licenses in their name(s) for the use or benefit of another person, Charlotte Sugayan, whose name does not appear on the license; 3) Failed to maintain accurate records of alcoholic liquor purchases and sales, specifically: did not maintain books and records in the name of SIG Brothers Too, LLC; 4) Failed to maintain records sufficient to determine ownership of the licensed business and to whom the profits or losses of the business accrued; 5) Failed to maintain appropriate records for a four-year period of time; 6) Failed to keep a license, issued by the Michigan Liquor Control Commission, signed, framed under transparent material, and/or failed to prominently display the license in the licensed premises: (LCC Inv. Anderson-Cooper)

Account: Account Name: SINGH ENTERPRISES MI, INC. (2 records)

Business ID: 198052 (2 records)

Business DBA: DOUGHERTY'S CORNER MA	RKET (2 records)					
8441 W Main St, , Kalamazoo, MI 49009-8236	KALAMAZOO	CV-501462	4/26/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	10/1/2018 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	8/22/2018 Clemente
8441 W Main St, , Kalamazoo, MI 49009-8236	KALAMAZOO	CV-501462	4/26/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	4/26/2018 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor, Decoy #18-1, date of birth December 21, 1998, (19), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Kalamazoo County Sheriff's Office Dets/Sgts. Johnson and Johnson/Clerk Harsimran Singh/ID not checked)	8/22/2018 Clemente
Account: Account Name: STEINY'S RESTAURAN	IT, INC. (2 records)					
Business ID: 0259251 (2 records)						
Business DBA: DETROIT FISH HOUSE (2 rec	ords)					
51195 Schoenherr Rd, , Shelby Township, MI 48315-2722	MACOMB	CV-502300	6/27/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	6/27/2018 Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated December 28, 2017, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license, December 28, 2017 contrary to Rule 436.1029.	10/8/2018 Clemente
51195 Schoenherr Rd, , Shelby Township, MI 48315-2722	масомв	CV-502300	6/27/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	10/23/2018 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$200 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this order, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC.	10/8/2018 Clemente
Account: Account Name: TAJ CUISINES, LLC (2	records)					
Business ID: 236644 (2 records)						
Business DBA: TAJ CUISINES (2 records)						
0,04299 Cecilia Dr, , South Haven, MI 49090-7107	VAN BUREN	CV-501494	12/1/2017 Decision Issued	DEC	10/25/2018 The Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$150 for the charge in this matter. Due to the termination of the subject license, the Commissioner Orders this penalty waived.	• •
O,04299 Cecilia Dr, , South Haven, MI 49090-7107	VAN BUREN	CV-501494	12/1/2017 Decision Issued	VIOL	4/13/2018 The licensee failed to make required records available for inspection : (LCC Inv. Schmidt)	
Account: Account Name: THE CHEESE SHOP OF	SALINE LLC (2 rec	ords)				
Business ID: 248915 (2 records)						

Business DBA: THE CHEESE SHOP OF SALINE (2 records)

98 N Ann Arbor St, , Saline, MI 48176-1142	WASHTENAW	CV-501978	6/27/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	10/18/2018 Therefore, the Commissioner orders a penalty of \$100 each for a total of \$200 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 10 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order.	9/17/2018 Clemente
98 N Ann Arbor St, , Saline, MI 48176-1142	WASHTENAW	CV-501978	6/27/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	6/27/2018 1) Sold or furnished alcoholic beverages without fully complying with the provisions of the Michigan Liquor Control Code by failing to renew their liquor license; 2) Licensee failed to timely renew the license : (LCC Invs. Evans and Drake)	9/17/2018 Clemente
Account: Account Name: THREE FIREMAN'S P	UB INC (1 record)					
Business ID: 245593 (1 record)						
Business DBA: THREE FIREMAN'S PUB (1	record)					
232 Maple St, , Wyandotte, MI 48192	WAYNE	CV-501908	9/10/2017 Acknowledged	DEC	9/18/2018 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this order, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC.	8/30/2018 Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: TIMMY'S MARKET, I	NC. (2 records)					
Business ID: 222708 (2 records)						
Business DBA: TIMMY'S MARKET (2 recor	ds)					
-17700,17704 W 7 Mile Rd, , Detroit, MI 48235	5- WAYNE	CV-501936	6/27/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	6/27/2018 1-2) 1) Failed to keep a license, issued by the Michigan Liquor Control Commission, signed, framed under transparent material, and/or failed to prominently display the license in the licensed premises: 2) Sold or furnished alcoholic beverages without fully complying with the provisions of the Michigan Liquor Control Code by failing to renew their liquor license: (LCC Inv. Coleman)	
-17700,17704 W 7 Mile Rd, , Detroit, MI 48235 3049	5- WAYNE	CV-501936	6/27/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	10/15/2018 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$100 for Charge No. 1 and \$200 for Charge No. 2, for a total penalty fine of \$300. In addition, the Commissioner Orders a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days imposed if the total	
					fine of \$300 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the MLCC for this Licensee.	

Business ID: 224958 (2 records)

Business DBA: - (2 records)						
7190 Brooklyn Rd, , Jackson, MI 49201-9258	JACKSON	CV-502046	6/18/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	10/18/2018 Therefore, the Commissioner orders a penalty of \$50 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 3 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order.	9/13/2018 Clemente
7190 Brooklyn Rd, , Jackson, MI 49201-9258	JACKSON	CV-502046	6/18/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	6/18/2018 Failed to renew is liquor license on or before April 30, 2018: (LCC Inv. Haapapuro)	9/13/2018 Clemente
Account: Account Name: TWILLY'S SPORTS BAR	R, L.L.C. (2 records)					
Business ID: 241148 (2 records)						
Business DBA: TWILLY'S SPORTS BAR (2 rec	cords)					
5424 US Highway 45 S, , Bruce Crossing, MI 49912-9997	ONTONAGON	CV-501445	3/25/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	10/10/2018 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$100 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	9/5/2018 Jacobsen
5424 US Highway 45 S, , Bruce Crossing, MI 49912-9997	ONTONAGON	CV-501445	3/25/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	3/25/2018 The licensee failed to make required records available for inspection : (LCC Inv. Raymond)	9/5/2018 Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: TWO JAMES SPIRITS L	LLC (2 records)					
Business ID: 229892 (2 records)						
Business DBA: TWO JAMES (2 records)						
2445 Michigan Ave, , Detroit, MI 48216-1366	WAYNE	CV-501581	5/22/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	10/8/2018 As a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$50 each for Charge Nos. 1, 2, 3 and a fine of \$150 Charge No. 4, for a total sanction of \$300. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the total fine of \$300 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	

Michigan Liquor Control Commission, signed, framed under transparent material, and/or failed to prominently display the license in the licensed premises; 2) Failed, refused, or neglected to have supervisory personnel who maintained active, unexpired server training certification on the licensed premises on each shift and during all hours of alcoholic liquor service; 3) The clerk, servant, agent, or employee of the licensee, engaged in an illegal occupation or illegal act upon the licensed premises, specifically: Failure to display City of Detroit business license; 4) Failed to cooperate with law enforcement officer and/or obstructed law enforcement officer in the course of inspecting or investigating the licensed premises, while enforcing the Michigan Liquor Control Code: (DPD, 3rd Prec, No DPD file #, Cpl. Abair)

date of this Order.

Account: Account Name: UNION PETROLEUM, LLC (2 records)					
Business ID: 214862 (2 records)					
Business DBA: UNION PETROLEUM (2 records)					
2500 Union Lake Rd, , Commerce Township, MI OAKLAND 48382-3552	CV-501329	4/2/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	9/25/2018 As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$750. In addition, the Commissioner Orders a suspension of thirty-eight (38) continuous days, if the total fine of \$750 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the MLCC for this licensee;	
2500 Union Lake Rd, , Commerce Township, MI OAKLAND 48382-3552	CV-501329	4/2/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	(4) The Commissioner further orders the Licensee to pay witness fees in the amount of \$26.81; 801-2 Neg Settlement 4/2/2018 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor, TEU #10, date of birth January 25, 1998, (20), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old: (Oakland County Sheriff's Office Sgt. Miles, Deps. Rymarz and Kendrick/Clerk Atta Ellahi/ID	
				not checked)	
Account: Account Name: VINTAGE, LLC (2 records)					
Business ID: 233766 (2 records)					
Business DBA: THE BIRD AND THE BREAD RESTAURANT (2 re	cords)				
210 S Old Woodward Ave, Ste 100, Birmingham, OAKLAND MI 48009-6120	CV-501673	6/9/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	10/5/2018 As a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$600 each for Charge Nos. 1 and 2, being a total penalty fine of \$1,200 in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of sixty (60) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing	

210 S Old Woodward Ave, Ste 100, Birmingham, OAMI 48009-6120	AKLAND	CV-501673	6/9/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	6/9/2018 1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor, X-343, (20), date of birth December 5, 1997, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old; 2) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor, X-344, (20), date of birth April 14, 1998, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old: (LCC Invs. Anderson-Cooper and Wardzinski/Clerk Melissa Milbocker/ID checked)	
Account: Account Name: WIGGERS SALOON LLC (1	record)					
Business ID: 234867 (1 record)						
Business DBA: HIGHTOWER SALOON (1 record))					
5140 E Loop Rd, , Hesperia, MI 49421-9313 OC	CEANA	CV-502104	12/1/2017 Decision Issued	DEC 1	0/12/2018 502103, 502104 502105 & 502106 Therefore, the Commissioner orders a penalty of \$100 for each charge, for a total of \$400, which is due within 45 days from the mailing date of this order. The commissioner also orders the licenses and permit for this licensee to remain in escrow until all outstanding fines and fees are paid in full or the licenses and permit are terminated pursuant to the provisions of R 436.1107.	10/11/2018 Clemente
Account: Account Name: WINE.COM OF TEXAS, LLC	C (2 records)					
Business ID: 241428 (2 records)						
Business DBA: WINE.COM (2 records)						
9333 Millsview Rd, , Houston, TX 77070-5113 OL	UTSTATE	CV-501457	12/31/2017 Decision Issued	DEC 1	O/15/2018 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for the charge in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that the license issued by the MLCC to this Licensee at the above-noted location be suspended if the above total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this Order. This suspension shall remain in effect until the Licensee is in compliance with this Order or the license is terminated.	9/10/2018 Jacobsen
9333 Millsview Rd, , Houston, TX 77070-5113 OL	UTSTATE	CV-501457	12/31/2017 Decision Issued	VIOL	3/16/2018 Shipped more than 1,500 9-liter cases, or 13,500 liters in total, of wine to consumers in this state : (LCC Inv. Raymond)	9/10/2018 Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: WOODWARD DETROIT CV	/S, L.L.C. (2 reco	ords)				
Business ID: 214253 (2 records)						
Business DBA: CVS/PHARMACY #8295 (2 record	rds)					

3/15/2018 Decision Issued DEC

9/26/2018 (1) The Commissioner further Orders a

for this Licensee;

suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days if the total fine of \$500 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission

9/25/2018 Stip - Commissioner Clemente

10073 Highland Rd, , HOWELL, MI 48843-1467 LIVINGSTON

The Commissioner also finds that Sgt. Sura, of the Michigan State Police Department, has been consulted and has agreed with the terms of this Negotiated Settlement; 801-2

10073 Highland Rd, , HOWELL, MI 48843-1467 LIVINGSTON

CV-501234

3/15/2018 Decision Issued VIOL

3/15/2018 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed decoy, date of birth September 9, 1997, (20), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old: (MSP-Brighton Post Sgt. Sura/Clerk Joseph Anthony Edgar/ID check not known)

9/25/2018 Stip - Commissioner Clemente

Account: Account Name: YIM CORPORATION (1 record)

Business ID: 245356 (1 record)

Business DBA: MENE SUSHI (1 record)

6239 Orchard Lake Rd, , West Bloomfield, MI

OAKLAND

CV-501910

7/12/2017 Decision Issued DEC

10/10/2018 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of

\$100 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this order, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC.

9/28/2018 Jacobsen

Grand Totals (158 records)

48322-2322

Confidential Information - Do Not Distribute

Copyright (c) 2000-2018 salesforce.com, inc. All rights reserved.